YRd Tl Solfdched fofics

( MId |T{hR <l 3UHA)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Ref: PSER:SCT:MIS-Q2209:23:TCN-01 Date: 18-03-2023

Sub Tender Change Notice (TCN) - 01

Job Rate Contract for Providing Safety Services Personnel for effective implementation of Health, Safety and
Environment Management System at different Project Sites (Including Hydro Projects) of BHEL Power
Sector Eastern Region, situated in different states and UTs of India and in territorial country Bhutan as per
requirement.

Ref 1.0 | Tender no PSER:SCT:MIS-Q2209:23
2.0 | BHEL's NIT, vide reference no. PSER:SCT:MIS-Q2209:9757 Date: 10-03-2023
3.0 | All other pertinent issues till date.

With reference to above, following points/ documents, relevant to tender, may please be noted and complied
with while submitting offer.

1.0 The clarifications to bidder’s queries are attached as Annexure-A to this TCN-01.
2.0 Due date of submission of offer is extended from 20-03-2023 to 24-03-2023 (13-00 hrs.
IST). Bidders are requested to submit their offer by extended due date positively.
3.0 Revised 'No deviation certificate’ as per enclosed Annexure-2. Bidder shall submit no deviation
certificate as per enclosed format only.
4.0 All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD

Sr. MGR (SCT)

Encl : As above.

TR Y qa & ([EIe)

POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091

H/Fax: (033) 23211960  WWPhone : Y/EPABX : 23211691, 23211798, 23211796




Job: Rate Contract for Providing Safety Services Personnel for effective implementation of Health, Safety and Environment Management System a
different Project Sites (Including Hydro Projects) of BHEL Power Sector Eastern Region, situated in different states and UTs of India and in

territorial country Bhutan as per requirement.

Tender no PSER:SCT:MIS-Q2209:23

TCN-01 (ANNEXURE-A)

Sl. Reference tender Existing Provision Bidder's querry BHEL reply/clarification
clause no.
Clause 6.9 BHEL reserves the right to terminate the |We request you to change the min. notice for  |Clause 6.9 of VOL-II & ID-(Rev-00) modified as-
of VOL-Il & ID above contract at any point of time termination to 30 days instead of 15 days as we [BHEL reserves the right to terminate the above
without assigning any reason, have to give 30 days notice or termination of contract at any point of time without assigning any
upon giving 15 days’ notice to the manpower as per standard industrial practice  |reason, upon giving 30 days’ notice to the
Contractor. BHEL reserves the right to  [followed by most of the organizations. Contractor.
short close the contract/reduce the BHEL reserves the right to short close the
deployed safety personnel upon giving contract/reduce the deployed safety personnel upon
15-day notice, depending upon giving 30- day notice, depending upon requirement.
requirement. In such cases, the payment shall be made for the
1 completed months and part thereof on pro-rata
basis, based upon approved rate of contract and no
other compensation will be granted by BHEL. For
this purpose man month will be considered as 30
days.
Modification under this clause will supersede any
other clause specified elsewhere in the tender.
Clause 6.14.1. Minimum deputation period is 1 (one) We request you to modify the min. deputation  |Existing Tender clause remains unchanged.
of VOL-Il & ID man-month at any site. period as 3 months as it will be practically However, in clause no. 13.6 of VOL-II & ID-(Rev-00)
impossible to engage/recruit manpower only for |, the term under "project site" column having
2 1 month. description “Misc. other sites-L1” & “Misc. Other
sites-L2” shall also include short duration projects
sites like Overhauling, Renovation & Modernization
etc. in Power Plant Projects.
General- PI. let us know if resumes along with certificates |Bidder to refer provisions covered under Cl. no. 5.3
CV Submission = of manpower needs to be provided along with  |of VOL-II & ID-(Rev-00).
the bid or the same can be provided prior to
deployment.
3 In case resume with certificates needs to be
provided along with the bid pl. clarify how many
resumes for Sr. Safety Engineer & Safety
Engineers are to be provided respectively.
Clause 15, 15.1 Payment shall be made after 45 days of |PI. let us know the max. duration within which  |Existing Tender clause remains unchanged.
of VOL-Il & ID receipt of correct GST complied invoice |payment will be made by BHEL?
4 along with all required documents at
BHEL site office.
5 |[General - Pl. let us know the max. liability under this Shall be governed by existing Terms & Conditions of]
Liability = contract for eg. Max liability equal to the the Tender.
contract value.




ANNEXURE-2

FORMAT FOR NO DEVIATION CERTIFICATE
(To be submitted in the bidder's letter head)

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED,
Power Sector - Eastern Region,

Plot no 9/1, DJ Block, Sector - Il, Salt Lake City,
Kolkata — 700 091

Sub No Deviation Certificate.

Job Rate Contract for Providing Safety Services Personnel for effective implementation of Health,
Safety and Environment Management System at different Project Sites (Including Hydro
Projects) of BHEL Power Sector Eastern Region, situated in different states and UTs of India
and in territorial country Bhutan as per requirement.

Ref 1.0 | Tender no PSER:SCT:MIS-Q2209:23

2.0 | BHEL's NIT, vide reference no. PSER:SCT:MIS-Q2209:9757 Date: 10-03-2023

3.0 | BHEL's TCN-01, vide reference no PSER:SCT:MIS-Q2209:23:TCN-01, dated 18-03-2023

4.0 | All other pertinent issues till date.

Dear Sirs,

With reference to above, this is to confirm that as per tender conditions, we have visited site before
submission of our offer and noted the job content & site conditions etc. We also confirm that we have not
changed/ modified the tender documents as appeared in the website/ issued by you and in case of such
observance at any stage, it shall be treated as null and void.

We hereby confirm that we have not taken any deviation from tender clauses together with other references
as enumerated in the above referred NIT. We hereby confirm our unqualified acceptance to all terms &
conditions, unqualified compliance to technical specification, integrity pact (if applicable) and acceptance to
reverse auctioning process.

In the event of observance of any deviation in any part of our offer at a later date whether implicit or explicit,
the deviations shall stand null & void.

We confirm to have submitted/uploaded offer/documents in accordance with tender instructions with
acceptance of the terms & conditions of the tender by us and as per aforesaid references.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Signature, date & seal of authorized
representative of the bidder)

e W qai &7 (&)
POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION DJ-9/1, SECTOR-II, SALTLAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091
aFax: (033) 23211960 W WPhone : FEYEPABX : 23211691, 23211798, 23211796






